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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DESCHUTES COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF)
COUNTRY ACRES, INC. (CENTRAL OREGON)
IRRIGATION DISTRICT) FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE OF WATER)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4386

On February 6, 1980, an application was filed in the office of the
Water Resources Director by Country Acres, Inc. for approval of a change in

place of use of water from Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS

540.510 to 540.530.
By Decree of the Circuit Court for Deschutes County, Oregon, entered

September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights

to the Use of the Waters of Deschutes River and Its Tributaries, a water right
was allowed in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation District for the use of
the waters of Deschutes River for irrigation of, among other lands, a certain
30.4 acres in SW l/4 NE l/4, Section l7, Township 15 South, Range l3 East,

W.M., being tabulated in the name of Frank McCa ffery at Volume 16, page 123,
with dates of priority of October 2l, 1900 and December 2,1907, as evidenced
by certificate of water right recorded at page 29052, Volume 2l, State Record
of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supplemental right under

permit No. 23256 to the use of water stored in Crane Prairie Reservoir with a
date of priority of February 28, 1913. These lands are irrigated by means of
the Pilot Butte Canal.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to
transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority, to a certain
10.0 acres in NW l/4 NW 1/4, Section l8, Township 15 South, Range 13 East, •
M. (Paul Eggleston) and 20.4 acres in SW 1/4 NW l/4, Section 25, Township 16
South, Range 12 East, W. M. (David Jacqua).

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the Central
Oregon Irrigation District and the Board of Directors of said District
approved the proposed change in place of use of water at a regular meeting.

Mr. Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster, has filed a statement to the
effect that the proposed change in place of use may be made without injury to
existing rights.

Volume 34, page 105



No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in place of use may be made without injury to existing rights, the
application should oe approved.

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in

place of use, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be applied

to beneficial use on or before October 1, 1982.
It is FURTHER ORDERED that upon proof satisfactory to the Water

Resources Director of complete application of water to beneficial use on the
lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a certificate of water right
shall be issued to Central Oregon Irrigation District confirming this and
prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 25th day of November, 1980.

Sexson ,

Volume 34, page 106



NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion of water
use heretofore made of water

Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATION~?6
Do,,4,_ /1_ [«,,,,, usED mhe water as rovidea y the

(print name) ,
I,

transfer application

2

(date)

order of the Water Resources Director approving said water right

sY 2ZL.- I 1_G
Desertion ot the 1and on which I use water.57''f7-"7ail

(J,

(address)
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310)

9163A
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN
3 ,9S

i.•. .• ·- 7....ES DEPT

I,

cc sf» sf@a@@
point of diversion of water

use heretofore made of water _ /
Under the Terms of TRANSFER APPLICATIONd.J?f-
f<:ex:v-i1 Q__, ~~e..,,rW\CvyW\ , USED the water as provided

rint name)
by the

(signature) CJ
J.../ L.[{ G, :sw

J .
(date)

order of the Wat~r Resources Director approving said water right transfer application

Y Lock 5195
Description of the land on which I use water:__~~~~~-"::;}.--=-~---..~-----

(address)~~v--... 0-ZI!_ '7')Wl
(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310)

9163A
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LIR..:T-0982-01

l
***OREG OH WATER RESOURCES DEPART ME HT***

***WATER RIGHTS DIVIS IO H ***

*~* WATER RIGHT DAT A I HP UT FORM ***

PAGE
RUH OH; 3/20/81 AT; 9:C

WATER RIGHT HO. T000043£6"/ PERMIT HO. 016/;;t.'.3 CERTIF. HO. 029052

ORIG. HO. C000290521 PREV. HO.co00290521 SUPER. HO.

NAME: ?oNTRy NCKES 1NC
ADDRESS: COID PO BOXS48

CITY/STATE/ZIP/COUHTY;REDMOND, OR 97756

WM. DIST. 11 W.R. TYPE SC STATUS VSTREAM-ID 05 1980

CANCEL YEAR--->

PRIORITY------> 10 31 1900

APPLICATIOH--->t:7;;,.. &?6 Jftg{}'

_ PERMIT ISSUE--:>// ?- > /.ff!/'
CONSTR.STRT.-->// 2-5 1%t

COHSTR.COMPLT-->

PUT TO llSE----->

SURVEYED------->

COHCURREHCE---->

CERTIFIED------>

RIV.MI. 0. 0

YR.LAST USED----->

LAST TRANS.DATE-->

EXAM. FEE---------> ?--CJ.0.t?

CYCLE STATUS----->

CORRES.IHIT.----->

HEXT ACTION DUE-->

LAST TRANS.TYPE-->

RECORDING FEE----> /2,00

REPORTED FLAG---->

CORRES.DATE------>

er ]
09

I

)E)E-------------------------------------------

** REMARKS;- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
!OE DATED-->

!I* *_e IHORIJ'Y_ALSO...12.-2-.1..9.0.1-_CHANGES_POll _
·1

-PART_OE_C-29052 .PILOTBUTTE._CENPRAI. _--­

lE )E~OlL.ChN.AL.,_.IAll.lN...JMME. _QL.f&iJY_,5----- I

**n c. JAfr.E~ 'L~ 1
1

-I
lE~------------------------------------------•

I
)E~----- ·-----------------------------------,,

p

SOR PSTATUS

V

RATE

PLACE-OF-USE DATA:
.. TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR CHTY USE¾ CHSMTV ACRES STATUS SOR P

1So' 13ow I &- f3 13 o7 IR 100. 0 0 1.A,00 V p

Ito 5 /2o ti 2-S P., C o % IIL /9e ,oo aa,1o V f

0. 0

POIHT-OF-DIVERSIOH DATA;
TWHSP RHGE SECT QTR/QTR STREAM-ID RIV.MI.

170S 120E 29 A D OS 1980 PtJ 164_9

·18)SE2OE] GO]98).--17],aILp

----------------
\'-.1.R. ! S.

I I
--- ---·-- t,J ~ -·-

Verified ____ by-

)



Transfer · 43136 · ·

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:, Herry_ • Biermann
(Name of Applicant)

RECEIVED
00T 31984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

4949 West Highland ' Redmond '(Mailing Address) (City)

Oregob ' 97756 ' 923-2577 '(Zip Code) (Phone Number)
State of----=----------

of_______...;;._~,...._,;.------.....:..--,------

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion ( place of use (} use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered

in the nameapproving Transfer 436619 80on__N_o_v_e_m_b_e_r_2_5 __,,

ofiUEryEro±E?
torPaulEggleston10acresontotheNuNuLot1,section19,T.1s..
R. 13ELM.

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired on October 1, 19 82 :
Acquired a delivery for water from the ID,_ installed a sump for pumping, nego­

tiated a contract with PP and L Co. fr a pouer supply, arranged to purchase a

sprinkler system and cleared an acre or more.

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the
following: Finish clearing, pbnt tfie 10.C acres, install th~ sprikler system and

irrigate. None of the area is now irrigated.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,
because I assume the ownership of the property not being fully aware of the re­

spnsibilities that were associated with the permit water rights and the time

limits on the extention allued to Gctober 1, 1994. and request that the

time for completion be ex~te ~ed to. October I, .19 85. • -0 . )

c \BeH4Sul4lcoal.t tl Goad? #$teak >"
ors/8



RECEIVED·
00T 3 1984

84-12143/ATER RESOURCES DErl­
SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED ?Al}7ONOFORM

61 879

U.S. Creditcorp, an Oregon corpor~tiPf! , Grantor, conveys
and specially warrants to K<:?rry .c. Biermannand ,Joan E. Biermann , Grantee,
the following describcd real property free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor except
as specifically set forth herein: (Describe the property conveyed.) '

see attached exhibit "A"

This instrument does not guarantee that any particular use may be made of the property
described in this instrument, A buyer should check with the appropriate city or count
planning department to verify approved use.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $ l5000,00.
. .

Dated this_th day of_July,194_.

e%tie.
STATE OF OREGON )

)ss.
County of )

-----------,19--

Personally appeared the above-named-----------------------,
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act,

Before me:

STATE OF OREGON

County of Multnomah

)
) ss.
)

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

duly,194

Personally appeared C .M. Meyers and
, who, being sworn, stated that

_he, the said ass1stant v1ce presideot is a n author1zed signer ,
and-he, the said is a of
Grantor corporation and that· the seal affixed hereto is its seal and that this Special Warranty Deed
was voluntarily signed and sealed' in 'behalf of the corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

Before me:

.., .. ·,,

815-4695 10/80

Future tax statements to: 4949 W. Highland Avenue, Redmond, Oregon 97756

-



EXHIBIT "A" TO SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED DATED· 7-9-84

Lot 1 Section 18 commonly know as NW of Nw:J.i; of Section 18, In Township 15 South, Rang
13 East of the Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County., Oregon.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE Northerly
0

30.00 feet thereof which is to be dedicated to the
public for road purposes.

sur, or OR(GON )
C.OUNTY OF DESCHUTES ) SS.

I, MARY SUE PENHOLLOW, COUNTY· CURI( AND
R(CORD(R Of CONV[l'ANCES, IN ANO fOR SllD
COUNTY, DO H[ll(BY ClllTIFY THAT THE WITHIN
INSTRUMENT WAS RECORDED THIS DAY:

I"'"· ILJ' I .,pt
ta

S4;±y.ESamia 4HO. _:::__ FEE L .
DESCHUTES COUNTJ OFflCIAl RECORDS

----
Not fryPublic for Oregon'
My commission cxpres: 'O

' ....,,,,,.

I ··1 ·1gned and sealed mn behalt or cm: i;vq.1u,,....v.. ~,was vo untan y s

Before me:

-·--....-,,
815-4695 10/110

Future tax statements to:
4949 w.· Highland Avenue, Redmond, Oregon 97756



APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Transfer 439b · ..

RECEIVED
MAR 121984

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
\

I, u. s. CREDITCORP (Richard W. Johnson, District Manager) SALEM. OREGON
(Name of Applicant)

of 1655 s. w. Odem Way .
(Mailing Address)

State of Oreaon

RedmondFl
(City)

97756 548-7175
l(Zip Code) (Phone Number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
() point of diversion ({}:place of use () use heretofore made

of water under the terms cf en order of the Water Resources Director entered
on November 25 19 8 O approving Transfer 43 8 6 in the name
of Country Acres, Inc.

for 10.0 acres to be transferred to the NW¼ NW¼ of Section 18, T.15S.,

R. 13EWM in the name of Paul' Eggleston:

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)
THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October I, 19~

A large pond for irrigation water storage was dug in the NW; of subject

property, in anticipation for receivingthistransfer

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the
following: Install headgate and recording meter from COID canal, clear, seed &

irrigate lo5cres f land.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within· the time allowed,
because U.S. Creditcorp foreclsed on the property once owned by Eggleston

unaware that he had bargained with Country Acres, Inc. to receive 10.0

Form 690-48-0 11-82
33798



To the WP,l ER R'::SOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

Transfer 4386

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

'\

RECEIVED
00T 3 1983

WA111 RESOUIICII DIPfi
SALEN, OREGONU.S. Creditcor (Richard W. Johnson, District Manager)

(Name of Applicant)

I

I

(Phone Number)

(City)

548-7175

Redmond

97756
(Zip Code)

(Mailing Address)
Oregon

1655 S.W. Odem Wayof

State of_____________..,

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:

() point of diversion ~ place of use () use heretofore made
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Kesources lJirector entered

in the nameapproving Transfer 438619 80onNovember 25,

ofCountryeEerkn:
torlO.OacrestobetransferredtotheNWNofSection18,715s,

R.13EWM in the name of Paul Eggleston.

(give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOL! OWING HAS BEFN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time

allowed, which expired un October l, 1982 :
Nothinq _-----__.:,.._ _

(if for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, . it will be necessary to accomplish the

following: Install headqate and ~ecording meter from COID canal, clear
seed and irriqate 10.0 acres of land. -------------------

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,

because U.S. Creditcro is a lending institution and foreclosed on the
property to save financial loss. This extension will qive time to-----
sell to a user, as significant loss would result if nd request that the
water-rights would-be lost.

time for completion be extended to October 1, 19 84--- co
MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $20 TO:

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street, NE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Form 690-4B-0 11-82
33798



RECEIVE
OCT 4 1982

WAT£R RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON •

NOTICE OF COMPLETION Of CHANGE IN

olaea±el at,cf..,Lt, Pi6e
PURSUANT TO TRNASFER APPLICATION NO. l/ -3 f?f

I, .J)o 11 id · M. -Ia..gu a., -~ereby certify that completion_
of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was acco~lished by /4~ r 1 / , 19f ...::Z.

(Mail to the Water Resources

-.. ~ . r "
Y I
J

. i 1:
' 1·

Department,
I I

. : !,
' I I

, •• I
' I •

I'
. ,;
i , I.,

'

, I'' '

Salem, Oregon 97310.)



MEMO TO: File

FROM: Jim Carver

DATE: 9/7/82

Carver phoned Bob Main, Watermaster, to discuss a possible cancellation
proceeding for the 3.6 acres of decreed water right within the SW NE of
Sec. 17, T 15 S, R 13 E, WM.

Bob will stop in at the COID office and visit with them about the matter,
whether Bob Anderson and/or others of COID would be willing to serve as
witnesses if we initiate a proceeding and a hearing becomes necessary.

Neither Bob Main nor Duane Clark have first hand knowledge on nonuse for
any specific 5 years.



TO:

FROM:

sore or ocRECEIVE
$SEP 20 1982

WA'TER RESOURCES DEPT.
Jim Carver SALEM, OREGON

Bob Main

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: Sept. 17, 1982

SUBJECT:

01.125.1379

Cancelation by Professional Management Inc.

The district is not interested in asserting abandon­
ment on this property. In fact, they are working on
a transfer to Tumalo I.D. involving this right. They
have talked to Larry Jebousek about it. I would
suggest waiting to see if they are successful.



Professional tmanagemen inc.
BUILDERS

ErnestRawlins. President
Roger Mosier, Vice President
Michael A. Fiasco, Secretary-Treasurer

January 7, 1981

Director of Water Resources
Water Resources Division
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13Eh. St. N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

REECE!EE
J1.411232

ATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

632 S.W. 6th
Redmond, OR 97756
Phone (503) 548-5178

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy from Bob Anderson showing water rights
within Nolan's Addition Sub-division. As per my telephone conver­
sation with Mr. Newt Perry on January 5, 1981, I am requesting the
Director to cancel our rights on Lot 2, Block four, Nolan's Addition.

I. Professional Management is Legal Owner of Lot 2 Block 4.
(See Attached)

II.We disclaim any water rights pertinent thereof.

III. We have abandoned all interest and rights to use of water.

IV. We request the Director of Water Resources to cancel said
rights in the State Records.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Flasco
Sec.-Treas.
Professional Management, Inc.

Copy: Bob Anderson, C.O.I. Redmond,

MAF/ggk

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF DESCHUTES
January 7, 1981

Personally appeared the above
named MICHAEL A FLASCO and
acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his voluntary
act and deed.

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires:

5-22-43



BOARD OF DIRECTORS

DON MILTENBERGER, PRESIDENT
KENNETHWERTH, VICE-PRESIDENT
NEIL DAVIS
HAL MEYERS
TOMKASBERGER

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OFTHE STATE OFOREGON

847SOUTHSIXTH STREET• P.O. BOX 548
REDMOND, OREGON 97756

PHONE: 548-6047

RONI\ELSON
SECRETARY-MANAGER

ROBERTA. ANDERSOI\
ASSISTANT-MANAGER

J.VINCE HURLEY
COUNSEL

.:anuary 5, 1S82

Central Cregon Escrow
1397-A North 6th Street
Redmond, Gregan 97756

Re: ater rights
Country Acres

~s of this date the records of this office show remaining water
rigrits within the SW)£ NE1/,, of SRction 17, T.15 S., R.13 EWM to
De assessed by this District as follows:

Black 1 Lat 30 .13 acre
1 31 • 16 II

1 32 • 16 II

;\ 33 .14 III

alack 2 Lot 6 • 14 II

2 7 • 10 II

alack 3 Lot ' 1 .10 11

3 2 .06 11

3 9 .11 II

3 10 .16 II

3lock 4 Lot 1 • 16 II

CG­ z .06 Ev>
4 41 .C9 II

4 42 .15 II

,est Fissure Loop • 18 II

+±st Fissure Loop .17 II

*Slacier venue .32 II

"'5 .w. 25th Street .62 II

*Tax Lot 10400 .58 II

Total---3.60 Acres

* The Distri~t will not assess these ua ter rights against tracts
within Country Acres

SI Gf\;ED •d-I- /:,.. /. ':;·-::;. .?(. ,/ ·.". ,OC NOTICE
jcbert • Anderson
ss't ?gr. Tl; ,o a corifc;on vatr's: 'o+! I, •, \

cay wcy wGr' fas cre bsl serve o's ta ;r vie as

vii'!s oi :his¢. as oi 1s a;e. -""Zz-...•



KNOJV ALL !.fEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That RAWLINSERNf;ST M,

26763
IAAGAIN ANO 51\LE DCCO

.,.
'- .

I
I • ~~ lff. 1.U IAlllAtti MD •"ll OUO llndl•h
Ill ..J I' I ,?,I.,

, IH'rcin.iffrr <'111/rd t,rnntnr,
PROFESSIONALfor t/1e con-:.ideration hereinafter stated, does hereby Arant, barf1nirr, ~ell and convey unto

MANAGEMENT, INC., an Oregon Corporation,
hcreinl'llter callt"d grantee, and unto iJrnntec's lrnirs, sucn•~sors 1111cl 11ssif1ns all of that certain rel property with tlic
tenements, hcrt-ditflmt'nts 11nd appurteminces thereunto b1•/on,Jinfl or in 1inywis"' 11ppcrfllinirr~. ~itu(l/t:d in t/ic County
of Deschutes .. , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

Lots 1,/2) 3, 4 and 5, Block 4, NOLAN'S ADDITION in the City of Redmond,
Deschutcounty, Oregon

EK 1322J.. -
\".' .'l.TER RF.SOURCES DEPT.

SALE.M. CHGON

,.f SPACl INSUFFICIENT, CONTll;U[ IJ[Scq1r110N ON ~(V[RSt SID!1
To Have and ro Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and m,!)i~n~ fonvcr.
The true <.1nd actual consideration paid for this trom,fer, stated in terms of dollars is $ none

C!)However, the t1ctual considcrntion consists of or includes other property ~>.<" • f, ,~i't 'il,'rnn or prnn1i.~t'd which is
~"~: considerntion (indic,lte whiclt).<D(The ,cntcnce bct... toen the symbols CT>, ii not a;/,. ·.,:i, -~,-'. \1.. ,-> ,;, ,J!•/1 1, tl. :;,.,, 0/~S •no.JO.)

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the sin,Ju/ar in'ciua'ef.,t'lfi/'µ)ul:,1'and tJII 4rnmmatical
chanAes shn/1 be implied to mal<e the provisions hereof apply equnlly to corpor · · '" , Jividu11/s.

In Witne~1- WherEof, the trantor has executed this instrument this 29thday d; • /\pr: 1.l , 19 81;
if a corporate 8r.mror, it has c:.iused its nnme to be signed and sen/ aflixcd by its o~fi()!JS, duly authorized hereto by
order of it~ bo,,,rl o/ dir<'ctor~. ~) _J --rv, ~ 1/' I,, 1

•
y~J,:.M,,,l4,,/ I / ( /(..(. ,< ...(/ 1- t •' I

Ernest M. Rawlins

[l eetuned by a torpor0yo.,,.•.•,,.,o,. 110J)

Not11ry Public /or Otc•(!on
[-ornigiepine

, • corpo,atlon,
and th,11 th,• \c•,1/ ,11/hrd to thto fort-inin,! · tr,111..-rit i• th,, ,·otf>ut•t• ••I
ol ~11iJ C'Uf/li1t,1riori mu/ th.,r ,aid inst1un11•11t ~, ,i11111•1/ unr/ ,, .1.'••J in p..,
hall ol said corporation by authority ot its bo11r,t'ol....tl11~.:to,~; .ir1J c:ac/i ol
rilc111 r:ck11011·/,•,/J!,·J ~11i<I instrum<'nl tu /Jo its vo/unt,efy.~·t ,11:,/ un•d.

ni:tor,• 11w:
'(OFFICIAL
sc)

>

d42±-OF REON,Cun«tD s:hutas )a
April 29 , 19 Bl .

11.- •PfW'•'"" Ernest M. RJ.wlins end
who, ,,_,,., duly 1110,11•

..ch lo, himtr/1 a~-for the ot#wr. did NY that tit. lota•t h the
p,nicl•nt ■ncl INf the l■tlet le ,,_

)
) II,
)

STATE OF OREGON,

Counh· ol D\!s..:hut•~S
April 29 ros1

..
Ernest M. Rawlins
Professional ManagPment, Inc.
632 SW 6th Street, Redmond, Ore.

Professional Management, Inc.
632 SW 6th Street
R~dmond, Oregon 97756.... , ..• ,... . . .. ··• ..

Key Title ~nd Escrow Company
Post Office Box 6178
nend, Oregon 97701

,Ai Ap ·#·,e " i

t, It

STATE OF OREG~N, l_,
Counr,· 11i I_(,, ,1•.l,.,-<.L,_ }

I certty that the within instru
ment was received for record on the

7 dsy ot Hl, rot
..,, <I ·c."J- .,·,·1,,,·k FM 11r1d ,, .,-..,,1.-c1
111 book tl."d 1 .,/111111· N,, i' '/c1 11n

page +4)3 or as dovumenut te tile
instrument/merotlm No,
Record ot Deeds ot ,,11,I , •1111t1.

IVitn,· , 11,,. J, •·1,/ 1,i,/ .,/ ••,

ProfessionJl M~nagemont, Inc.
632 S.W. 6ch Street
Ruclmond, Oi:-0qon 97756

r ,. ., I Alt ,,, r I

. .....
/



#@e
TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

File

Mike Bish, Adjudication CG,

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: January 20, 1982

Phone call to Michael Flasco. He did own Lot 1, Block 4 but
sold it recently to Tom Galice who he said also would be sending in
a cancellation of water right. Mr. Flasco said the right had been
abandoned for 15 years due to a pond or lake and it was his understanding
after talking to Bob Anderson and Newt Perry that the assessment would
be dropped by the COID. I pointed out ORS 545.444 and quoted ORS 545.613(1),
that the District could still legally assess any bonded indebtness and
O & M, but whether or not they would I could not say. He said he still
wished to proceed on the cancellation.

Mr. Flasco said Country Acres, Grant Schiewe, President, owned
the rest of the involved lots with 1st Interstate Bank of Oregon City
holding the loan.

0RS 545.620 covers buying out the bond obligation.

MVB/as
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#e.
TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON

File

Mike Bish, Adjudication@iv@

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: January 19, 1982

suBJEcT: Flasco (Professional Management Inc.)
Cancellation SN NE, Section 17, T15S, R13E, WM
COID - Transfer 4386

I talked to Chris this date. He recalled previously talking to
Bob Anderson, Assistant Manager COID. Anderson had referred to an area
they were transferring acreage from. This area had a lake caused by
irrigation drainage overflow. The conversation pertained to not
transferring the lake area because the district felt the irrigation
had been abandoned. The transfer was caused by a subdivision. While
there was no conversation as to location, Chris thought that probably
this was the same area referred to that is involved with the Flasco
cancellation and also Transfer 4386.

MB/as
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County

BEFORE THE ATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Dasl-ales
IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION )
OF A PORTION OF A WATER RIGHT )
IN THE NAME OF _Ca.dl Ore)
J..,-, •ct±.,......, 1) I .,;::b •C ;:\- )•

---------------------------------

0 RD E R

On ....,Ja.,y., ~ /'f, 1qB ~ , ~ · ~- . - r s . s e.c-v~L - r r (U;) s. v.-v-.e
pr<~s,:.',0-(\~ ,11) c.,v'l.a..a......-n"""li- ' J.. VIC. 0 \- ~3 ;l., ~ I IN. ~+(.., 4-v~ I Re..d,,,,i . )o'< 9 77.S 6 J'
submitted an affidavit that P.-{<,¼,,.:... 17l,).,,.,°1'~.Pe owner __ of a certain water right and

the lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that +h~ h~ abandoned any

and all interest in and to the said water right and reques~the same be canceled.

The water right in question was established by Decree of Circuit Court for

, 19.S:g', in the Matter of the

the Waters of 1),z.sJ,~.s R ,v'.u. ,
I;). 3

at Pagt. i:f5Sg;tabulated in the name of Cc.-v,,~( Q'N.<c;_.oY"l Iv-;,cjo.l-,;,... l),~\.,,. .J ,l, s

• , Order r'(ecord of the Water Resources Director, and is a portion of

Determination of

Volume

=i1ich is

_L)e.-=~s_c.-_kt.__~_s__ County, entered S=f{ . :3d
+o

the Relative Rights rf the Use of

• 15s.

the right described by the certificate recorded at Page ~ 9 05d. , Volume -.c:.~cc:...:.{ _

State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the name of C~.....( D.,-c;,3_,... L-~.~.,J..,;.,__D,~.~.J­
c.[.s.

and is for the use of Rot to exceed cubic-ft-per secondof water from
------ j - 0 "-+. ·3 I J l 9 0-0 c.iD>el-de.k<re;witch a aaeof prioriy of, De..a,I907_'_,for

ow Lela.,8fl[-f. An.,·LRd..d,
0 b a. C--V--<e.,.. 1 '.,,._ -}1,.,:,_ Sw X N E. '~ 'Sqf, ;,_, ]

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed

water right certifies under oath to thel'later Resources Director that the water right

has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water Resources

Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water right, being a por­

tion of the right described by the certificate recorded at Page ~ 9o5ol , Volume c;'.l / ,

State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled.
IItisFURTHERORDERED<thatthesaid certificate ofwater right is canceled,

r •
and_in lieu thereof a newcertificate be issued to describe thebalancef.the water

ignEeNOTinvolvedinEB±s proceed±nag.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this , day of , 19----- -----

James E. Sexson
Director
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..

July 9, 1979

This will authorize the transfer of Central Oregon Irrigation
District water rights by Country Acres, Inc., off of the
forty acre parcel west of Redmond High School described
as the SW¼, NE¼ Section 17, Township 15 South, Range 13 East
Willamette Meridian, Deschutes County, Oregon.

FRANKLIN NOLAN

ATER RESOUCS DRT
SAL.s, O....C.



STA;I"E CF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION

IfWATERMASTER, DISTRICT NO.FROM:

TO:

SUBJECT:

..

signature) _Gt±z
Water Right Transfer Application No.{3£ £or change in ~'POD, Use

mw e ranees (1..Z, l. o. .l /CO
C ,c, C-'//, , /. ...__/

of water

Iri my opinion the water right is valicQ; the proposed change.....
VOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because -----------------------------------

The existing right may not be valid because 2e revue: ·saa·/,-­,

Headgate notices HAVE HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the source(s) which

serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) of diversion

between the authorized and proposed points of diversion? -----,------,------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the
following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the
diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

(2) WHEN IN the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

Contains
Recycled
11a1erials
81.1z3.1307

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) are for your records.



I FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OREGON
REAL ESTATE LOAN DIVISION 911 MAIN STREET. P. 0 . BOX 666, OREGON CITY. OREGON 97045

TELEPHONE: 657.2601

October 22,1979

Central Oregon Irrigation District
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Gentlemen:

FEB
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

First National Bank of Oregon

, he
Virgi ianks,
Assis ant Vice-President

VB:gb

t ·,• ' '. 's .,



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION . DATE: 19.fffl.

Robert F. Main, Jr., Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4386

IN THE NAME OFCountryAcres,Ince./COID

In my opinion the proposed change in POU of water from Deschutes River

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY@ULD RESULT IN IN~to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAvGVE~een issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? ------------(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1)

)<___ (2)
PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

res ease /a, BALA, -3}el are pad_ adgod
/5 h~ ,Ufa , . Iv, I: ,P~;.,7 f-/,zf:£,,. ,v/ c1 e.sl.

/ z l/, • y al a oie,al
L 1 • L..t

,
I /· V,j Ci. '

'l ' •

Watermaster's signature or initials

!A:.. I.-SOURCES DEPT
-:.1-E1, OREGON



,

WAT HEUURCES DEPT
S..EM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

;, I, C.QJJD.:t:.:r.r. ..A~.~.~.s ln.c.., .
(Name of applicant)

~ of Rt...2 Box- ..392 , Mel.al la ,
(Malling address) (City)

State of Q:r.~.gQIL , 9..?J.J.3.8 , ~.~.l.::.R.3.6..2. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

4': (In ~o~t ~~~v~!lo~;la~!o;use;.use. heretofore made of the water) .

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .No.Prank!@Caffery, page l?3........
(II not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ].::~ If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

Adjudication.of_theDeschutesRiver........ number of certificate...a......

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? :1:.l:'.............•........••• If so, give number
<Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. Deschutes River, Pilot Butte Canal4. The source of water is .

s. what is he date oft priority ot your water right? .get. 2l,390oandDec. 2,2907.....
6. The authorized point of diversion is located ft. and ft from the .

(N. or S.) CE. orW.)

corner of···········-············--····· being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'orW.)

. Deschutes
in the county of The name of the ditch used is ..

NOTE: Answer question i! the application ls for change In.point of diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located ...........•. ft. and.............ft. from the .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corner of being within the ¼ ¼ of Section Tp R. W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

in the county of The name of the ditch to be used is .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is ....J!.~?:-.g~.~.~~·~····································································,······ .......:··
(Irrlgnt!on, Mining, Powcr, Manulacturlng. etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllnmelte Meridian Section List !i-! of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

15 13 17 SW NE 30.4

(IC more space required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .No.. ~ontract..purchaser .
(1£ not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f o Noor more consecu ive years o nonuse. . ..

(Yes orNol

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 U application Is for change In use or pince of use.

M 11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ~.<?. ..
(Answer Yes or No)

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

Deed

Construction Laon

HELD BY

Franklin Nolan

lt,,atigna},Bankof regon v2 j

AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ?:-E~~-~~.!~9-~ .
(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Range
Township E. orW. of

North or South Willamette Meridian Section List i- of Section Number Acres ToBe Irrigated

15 13 18 N N 10

16 12 25 S N} 20.4

' -·

(Ifmore space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are..more..beneficial..use...And_that the lands_are.....
being platted for subdivision.

•••-••••••••••••••••- •••••••••• .. • .. ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••u•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .9.9.t! 3.J.i..J.9.~9 .

....20.4acres..being ..transferred.. to.. DavidJacqua on..the. S\•W► .N\-iJ~.. of.. 25-16-12• ... Immediately_after
filing, the lands were platted and alteration of the lands commenced •

..... Ap_proved.. by_the..Board_of..Directors .. of_the..CentralOregon..Irrigation_District at a_reg­
ular meeting held July 10, 1979

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

x I,GrantSchiewe,President,.Country...Are.S...In...., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

f In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of..July............, 19.79.

.~.~.:..!.&~ ~.J••••••••••••••••••••••••••4-2.2q.. 'Ge i s»iv«ssf

X. Subscribed and sworn to before me this .9.th.. day of J".~JY , 19.7..~ .

[Notarial Seal] , 0~fo.--;/¥~ ORSGON

Mycommission expires 4..:-.0.3.::.8.3 .
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SIIDJECT To easements, restrictions, reservations
nnd richts of way of record.

S~lJ aare«l!l"ent in p&rt provides that the taxes shall

17,

269109

REC£IWn._ ;-.n
FEB GoArEn , _9180- .,·... Rcso l ' .•.44$e,."'?. :.z '
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23806

E7ClaPT That portion con~eyed to the State of
Oregon by deed rocordrJ Auaust 29, 1963, in
Book 136. Pa10 277, need records.

ALSO ~XCllPT The We~t 30 feet of the North 686.08
foot, more or leB~. of tho SW~NE, of said Section
as conveyed to t'1e County of Deschutes, by deed
recorded March ts, 1971, in Book 174, Page 717,
Deed records.

, ··""'be prorated ns of February 15, 1978• and thereaiter shall be the

oblisatlon of the Purchaser.

1fITHESS our hands this

k#«endal.
. ,. . ' •· ,.

STAT! OP OREGON

County of Deschutes
: IS.
)
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FobruaryM, 1978

ud ackaowledaod the foreaoin1 instrwaent to be its voluntAry

act a4 oio•d.



VOL 296 rACE 462

the Northeast corner of
¼ of said Section 17,
whieh point is South 4°

27135
WARRANTY DEED - STATUTORY FORM

(Individual ·or crporation)

scribed as follows, Beginning at
the Southwest¼ of the Northeast
Township 15 South, Range 13 East

•

Grantee, the following descrlQed real property Ire of encumbrances except as specllically set forth herein:

That part or the Sou west Quarter of the Northeast
Quarter of Section 17, T wnship 15 South, Range lJ East

I

of the Willamette Meridian in Deschutes County Oregon de-

. . . ... . . . . . . ... . ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
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STA·tE OF OREGON

County of Dnchut..
,._.,,_..,, tbat Ille witblDi-
aamcilwdl!Dg_..........~
a._-5:_doyd~AD. It1.J
a£'22o'ck_P_,a4 mood+4
laBok37,_eaPo·22_Rood»
.. if)ooCl fV

56' 12" west 1870.01 feet from the Northeast corner of
said Section l7; thence South 0° 08' 28" West lJl7.71 feet.. ,.
to the Southeast corner of the Southwest } or the·iortieast'
¼ of said Section l7; thence South 89° .54' 46" West J0.00
:feet; thence North 0° 08' _28" East 455.JJ :feet, thence
along the arc of a 20 foot radius curve to the left ( the
chord ot which bears.North 45° 01' 07" West 14.18 feet)
15.76 feet; thence South 89° 49' 17" West 608.47 feet; thence
South 0° 10' 4J". East 20.00 feet; thence South 89° 491 17"
West 20.00 feet, thence ~orth 0° 10' 4J" West 20.00 feet;
thence South 89° 49' 17" West 95.00 feet thence North 0°
08' 28" East 166.98 feet; thence North 89° 49• 12" East 5.00
!eetr the~ce North 0° 08' 28" East 107.00 feet, thence North. . ::
2° 02' 58 East 60.04 feeti thence North 0° 08' 28" East
214.oo feet1 t~~nce North 1° 461 0611 West 60.02 feet; thence
North 0° 08' 28" East 107.00 feet; thence South 89° 49' 12"

Grantor's Mme and Addl"HS
. .. . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Franklin s. " Doris Marie Nolan . · .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . ... . . . . . . .. . . . . .· .

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • p • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • •

Pl ..West 5.00 ~ee.t1 thence North 0° 08' 28" East 137.28 .feet,
~~ ·· ·th_ence North 89° 49' 12" East 7?J-5J feet to the place of

beginning,

STATE
Cc

SAYE AND EXCEPT, that portion lying within the McKenzie

..-- Highway Right-o.f-Way. .:;-.:,,.~.=&t;J~,J ;i;;;~; ' > .•c, ••••••••••

.±...2@@sag&$sz• co.s ••
"TN actual QO~iiic9'\:"\,(U")I I or Includes other property or value given or promitedwhich Is part of 11Mwholeconskfanitlon
(indlcale .tuch)~ ~' •. ... --·

X

-~..Ac:r.•,~·.JAt;,•.••••••.••• :.:.:.:· .
.Rut.2...~. l~7 : .
Molal4. .018920.97938...................•.......

Gtan!N'a N-Ind Addl"HS.
Ater recordingrotum to.
.Callo~..Ac:~•....Jnc;,...••••..•••·..•••............•.
-~~ .i...~. ).~7.....••...•..••••••.•.•••...•....•.
.~1,J->.-....~11i:lr:i..979...... : .

. Nam•. Addreu. Zip
Until chge is 19q!)tJ:~ a!l lU N!ffl>tnllWit be sert to the

~'°"'"'·co«wiry.r..e.............................. ROSEMARY PATE=@g%G!
.119.ii~~.~ IIP.~.:l.~z._ ~............. a,, 1?b011da l~ De:»"17
.t:lal•U• Oz:e,;rpn..~1?}.$........... .. . .. . . . . . . .. . ... , ·

Nim.. Addreu. Z:. . •
--=42r3..-29??2...n.-is.sci...--·..=..---+r­
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bounded s fol1os Staring at the loreas t Corner of said
lel'lbeu, ••••• ot \Ile 3ou,laNn _...,. u ,a. 1D1Ual
polat •d l'Wllllna tb-.. aoi&\la ea ...,.... a1•u• , a
UeMDN ot '7N.ie ,.., le a J19ia1 • U.. -.ua 1,~
et ••1 11• of ~ •r.el.e 0..-J H•• leea,.. _, •••
hbll•ba4, N1d pola, NI.Ilg lb• pelD, o~•• tiaeMe
aouua o d•SNH 4\; •:se• au, oa a U.• e1 • ,a.. ••t
11• or •ald loi-u...., ••'-• ot ,a.. ua.aa, Cil,aaner a
dlel&nN ot ffl.to ,.., .. a ..... OIi l'Hlr ., .... ot ,ta
rook of eenge all, tense lorth 38 degos 24%j4 ast a
dte,aaoe ot IN.II feel lo • eNu on HOlr OD tbll aou&herl7
rig of ay ling of said leesio Higa, thence Souths; ctep..• ae•aa• lfNI aloac Ula aoalherl7 rtp, ot -,
1no of said MieensioHisy a distance of 79,g feet to
the polDt ot beglJalq.

'!'o Ha•• and lo lbld tlw •'"• dennbed mid ,nnt.. pre.S.••• 1111to

the Hid ......,..., ~1.. beln -· &HIP• toNftl'e
And I Ill• grutor do oownant ,bat I • lawt\allJ ..1aed ln tH

a1aple of Iba above .,..ated pr-'.H• fl'•• ftooa all emnabrano••• and

tbat I •111 aad •1 mlrr., euoutora a.ad acla1Dlatrato••• aball nrrant

and toNftf' det.nd ,i. aNw _...... praa1M•, and HffJ part and

paroel tlbeNot, apiu, 11M lawh1 olalM aDd deaand• ot all peraona

wboaaoeftl'e

STATB OP OREDOI ,

County of Dosehuoo

OD Uda an daJ ot hlJ, ltaa, NhN •, tJae \lllderdp.., a

••,..., l'U'blto 1n -· tor HH Cou--.,, dd peraenallJ' •PP•Nd

the wlthln •-d Jl1ml.e D. lloCati.17, a wl , alna].•, and tbll •v•hor

of PnDk W. lleCathl'J• deffaued• .._ l• lmnD lo .. ,o N ~• lclenUoal

lndl.ia.i •••orl-41 ln _. •I» euoa.. ,.. d~ ln8'1'\aent.ud

aolmowled&N ,o • ,i., llbe aent.. .a. •- tr••:17 am YOla\arUJ.

D RSIDIQII I ICIP• I •• be...-lO •' rq ._... ead

atftaM a:, ol'tldal a-1 Ulil daJ _. J'MI' lad ••• ffllMa.

3ue.add-
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